Releases - September 19, 2025

DOC # LastName First Name Middle Name Type of Release

328773 Anderson

237736
339079
326165
302539
285939
331591
320957
338245
339234
270424
284307
179453
148216
340618
325265
224156
339862
268798
231694
304166
262052
259330

Bellamy
Buckler
Hicks
Preyer
Mayle
Carmack
Torsak
Keith
Boggs
Conn
Pollard
Pharris
Hancock
Dones
Luster
Eversole
Turner
Stafford
Lawhorn
Frank
Baker
Johnson

Tabatha
Brian
Jeffrey
Brandon
Devin
Loren
Kenneth
James
Tonya
Elvy
Marvin
Michael
Kenneth
Timothy
Daniel
Floyd
Amanda
Charity
Ashley
Randy
Anthony
James
Terry

J

Glenn
Caroll
Shayn

L

A

Steven
G
E
L

Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Shock Probation Began - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - Out Of State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - Out Of State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Shock Probation Began - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Shock Probation Began - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State

Released From
Casey County Det. Cntr

Muhlenberg County Detention Center
Woodford County Detention Center

Roederer Corr. Complex
Kentucky State Penitentiary
Boyd County Detention Center
Grant County Detention Center
Southeast State Corr. Complex
Hardin County Detention Center
Letcher County Jail
CTS-Russell

McCracken County Jail

Butler County Jail

Christian County Jail

Warren County Jail

Johnson County Jail

Hardin County Detention Center
Christian County Jail

KY Corr. Inst. for Women
Casey County Det. Cntr
Roederer Assessment Cntr
Eastern KY Corr. Complex
Breckinridge County Jail

Highest Felony Class
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years
Class D (1 - 5 years
Class D (1 - 5 years
Class D (1 - 5 years
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
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Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)



