DOC#	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	Type of Release	Released From	Highest Felony Class
328773	Anderson	Tabatha		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Casey County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
237736	Bellamy	Brian		Shock Probation Began - In State	Muhlenberg County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
339079	Buckler	Jeffrey		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Woodford County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
326165	Hicks	Brandon		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Roederer Corr. Complex	Class C (5 - 10 years)
302539	Preyer	Devin		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - Out Of State	Kentucky State Penitentiary	Class C (5 - 10 years)
285939	Mayle	Loren	J	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Boyd County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
331591	Carmack	Kenneth		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Grant County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
320957	Torsak	James	Glenn	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - Out Of State	Southeast State Corr. Complex	Class D (1 - 5 years)
338245	Keith	Tonya		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Hardin County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
339234	Boggs	Elvy	Caroll	Shock Probation Began - In State	Letcher County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
270424	Conn	Marvin		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	CTS-Russell	Class C (5 - 10 years)
284307	Pollard	Michael	Shayn	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	McCracken County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
179453	Pharris	Kenneth		Shock Probation Began - In State	Butler County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
148216	Hancock	Timothy	L	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Christian County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
340618	Dones	Daniel		Shock Probation Began - In State	Warren County Jail	Class C (5 - 10 years)
325265	Luster	Floyd		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Johnson County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
224156	Eversole	Amanda		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Hardin County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
339862	Turner	Charity	Α	Shock Probation Began - In State	Christian County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
268798	Stafford	Ashley		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	KY Corr. Inst. for Women	Class C (5 - 10 years)
231694	Lawhorn	Randy	Steven	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Casey County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
304166	Frank	Anthony	G	Shock Probation Began - In State	Roederer Assessment Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
262052	Baker	James	E	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Eastern KY Corr. Complex	Class D (1 - 5 years)
259330	Johnson	Terry	L	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Breckinridge County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)